

>ITEM NO.24
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 15053/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1368 OF 2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.T. SRIDHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chaturvedi, Adv.
For Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks, as prayed by Mr.Chaturvedi,
learned counsel for the applicant.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master