

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 15053/2011

in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1368 OF 2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.T. SRIDHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 30/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv. for
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let notice of the Criminal Misc. Petition No. 15053
of 2011 - application for impleadment be served on the
appellant as well as respondent.

List the application for consideration thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master