

|
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 15053/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1368 OF 2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.T. SRIDHAR
(For impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2012 This Crl.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For the parties : Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 15053/2011 for impleading Karnataka State Road Transport Corporation as respondent is allowed.

Let the applicant Karnataka State Road Transport Corporation be impleaded as respondent No. 2 in the appeal.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|